Board Office Use: Le	gislative File Info.
File ID Number	12-0205
Committee	Facilities
ntroduction Date	1-25-2012
Enactment Number	12-0175 4
Enactment Date	1-25-12 +



 Memo

 D
 Board of Education

 rom
 Tony Smith, Ed.D., Superintendent Timothy White, Assistant Superintendent, Facilities Planning and Management

 Dard Meeting Date
 January 25, 2012

 Jbject
 Division of Facilities Planning and Management P.O. Less than \$50,000.00

ction Requested: Ratification by the Board of Education of the attached contracts for the Division of Facilities Planning and Management.

File ID	Vendor Name	\$	Funding Source	Туре	Site	Period	City
12-0203	Acoustics by the Bay	\$18,000.00	GO Bond-Measure B	P.O.	Highland E.S.	1-25-2012 thru 12-31- 2012	Oakland
12-0204	Applied Remedial Services, Inc.	\$14,436.00	GO Bond-Measure B	P.O.	Prescott E.S.	12-1-2011 thru 1-31- 2012	Walnut Creek, CA
12-0205	Associate Comfort Systems	\$13,900.00	Fund 35	P.O.	Facilities	10-24-2011 thru 12-10- 2011	San Leandro, CA
12-0206	Bosch Security Systems	\$450.00	GO Bond-Measure B	P.O.	Skyline Wellness Center	12-1-2011 thru 6-30- 2012	Lancaster, PA
12-0207	CDW Government	\$11,847.06	GO Bond-Measure B	P.O.	Jefferson ES	11-11-3011 thru 12-30- 2011	Chicago, IL
12-0208	Central Equipment Services	\$5,748.15	Fund 35	P.O.	La Escuelita (Downtown)	11-31-2011 thru 2-1- 2012	San Jose, CA
12-0209	Chussy International	\$519.88	GO Bond-Measure A	P.O.	Facilities	10-28-11 thru 11-4- 2011	Oakland, CA
12-0210	Logical Choice Technologies	\$7,250.00	GO Bond-Measure A	P.O.	Claremont M.s.	12-5-2011 thru 2-3- 2012	Lawrenceville, GA
12-0212	North American Fence & Railing, Inc.	\$2,320.00	Developer Fees	P.O.	Garfield E.S.	10-15-2011 thru 12-31- 2011	Oakland, CA
12-0213	Premium Roofing Waterproofing	\$3,200.00	GO Bond-Measure B	P.O.	Prescott E.S.	11-1-11 thru 01-01-2012	Oakland, CA
12-0214	Quill	\$217.28	GO Bond-Measure B	P.O.	Facilities	5 12-6-2011 Philadelphi thru 12-8- PA 2011 PA	
12-0215	Rusco, Inc.	\$43,469.00	Fund 35	P.O.	Oakland Technical H.S.	12-1-2011 thru 3-1- 2012	San Gabriel, CA

www.ousd.k12.ca.us



OAKLAND UNIFIED

1-3029	Vista Real Estate Partners	\$7,000.00	GO Bond-Measure B	P.O. Increase	Facilities	3-23-11 thru 8-23-11	Oakland, CA
2-0217	Yano Accountancy Corporation	\$31,250.00	GO Bond-Measure B	P.O.	Facilities	12-30-2011 thru 6-30- 2012	Oakland, CA
2-0218	Yovino-Young Inc.	\$11,000.00	GO Bond-Measure B	P.O.	Golden Gate and Hawthorne	12-21-11 thru 01-01- 2012	Berkeley, CA

Discussion:

Among the key purposes of the District's Facilities Master Plan is to provide an academic environment for the Oakland community that will give every student, educator, and community member using our facilities the best possible opportunity for learning.

Through implementation of the Facilities Master Plan, the District intends to improve the District's facilities n terms of structural integrity, safety, reliability of operating (mechanical) systems, access to modern esources, number and type of appropriate laboratories and specialized instruction rooms, opportunities for physical education, and attractiveness, such that the Oakland Public Schools are second to none. Operation of the District schools under the planned approach is intended to ensure safety, cleanliness, and orderliness or all individuals participating in the learning process.

The basic facility needs of students such as proper lighting, functional roofs, noise control and well naintained buildings, not only convey the message that we value our students and teachers but may foster a sense of school pride and community ownership which may improve attitudes towards learning. The mplementation of the Facilities Master Plan is our first step in that direction.

Fiscal Impact:

√arious

Recommendation:

The Board of Education is requested to approve the Facilities Planning and Management to OUSD school sites.

OAKLAND UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

Department of Facilities Planning & Management Vendor Number:

AGREEMENT REQUEST FORM

Fiscal Year: 20

P.O. Under \$50K: Date Processed:

DATE SUBMITTED 10-24-11 SUBMITTED BY: Tadashi Nakadegawa

	TE SUBMITTED <u>10-24-11</u> SUBMITTED BY <u>:</u> CTION I. TYPE OF AGREEMENT (PLEA				-
1.)	A&E (Architects and Engineers) Contract		5.)	"Small"(under \$15,000.00) Construction Contract	
2.)	IOR (Inspector of Record) Contract		6.)	Resolution Awarding Bid & Construction Contract	
3.)	Agreement for Professional Services-Testing Etc.		7.)	Change Order	
4.)	Amendment to Agreement for Professional Services (Amendment #)	X	8.)	Purchase Order	

SECTION II LOCAL BUSINESS PARTICIPATION PERCENTAGE

Local Business	Small Local Business	Small Local Resident Business	Total Percentage

All requests will require the Assistant Superintendent's an	nd the Director	f Facilities Authoriza	ation and Signature
4			1025M
Timothy E. White Date			Date
Assistant Superintendent	Director of Fa	cilities	

SECTION III. AGREEMENT INFORMATION:

Project Name:	Security room air conditioning	Project No:	0.000 0 000
	California License # 452274		9189003020-
Vendor Name:	Associate Comfort Systems	Vendor Contact:	62710
Vendor Phone Number:	510-331-4927	Vendor Mailing	P.O. Box 1956
	510-481-9816 jcbyal@comcast.net	Address:	San Leandro, CA 94577
Agreement Start & Stop	Start: 10-24-11	Amounts:	Current Contract Amount:
Dates:	Stop: 12-10-11		Not to Exceed Amount: \$13,900.00
			Revised Contract Amount:
Has Work Started?	Yes No If yes give an explanation:	Has Work Been Completed?	Yes No
			Certified:
Certificate of Insurance Att	tached Yes No	Date provided:	D KING S. WILL
	acts \$15,000, please provide or a		Board of Education
	List of Bidders and Amounts (Bi		
) Date(s) of Bid Advertisem	ent	6) Performance	ce Bonds Attached
) Date of Bid Opening) Name of Architect			onds AttachedPhases
) Liquidated damages per da			7 to be completed by Contract Administration department
cope of Work: (Needed to p	prepare Executive Summa 1996	VO'ON'	
iscussion Information (New	eded to prepare Executive Summe		itioning for Skyline High School

Discussion Information (Needed to prepare Executive Summary) Security air conditioning for Skyline High School.

LE ISLATIVE FILE Ch II V Z- NON THE
Funding Stiller No. No. 35 120205 IN 3H Bardget Number:
Introduction Date 1-25-2012 INSWEDTHER
Bnactment No. 12-0175
consumment Date 1-25-12
Revised 2009-06-19



ASSOCIATES COMFORT SYSTEMS

California License No. 452274 P.O. Box 1956 San Leandro, CA 94577 Email: jcbyal@comcast.net Phone: 510.331.4927 Fax: 510.481.9816 QUOTE

Chunles: Plesse Let me kom Wh the hole kom Wh This This **Oakland Unified School District** October 10, 2010 DATE: 955 High St. Oakland, Ca. 94601 ATTN: **Charles Smith REFERENCE:** Skyline High. 12250 Skyline Blvd. Oakland. **DESCRIPTION OF WORK:** Security room air conditioning Associates Comfort Systems proposes to install 1-5 ton capacity Coolorado water cooling system. Included in this quote is the M-50 Coolorado water cooling unit, the 120 volt electrical, the water line, 1 combination supply /exhaust roof top vent. 1 room stamped exhaust grill and 1 high end thermostat for room temperature control. \$ 13.900.00 The guote for the above work is..... Note.. This price reflects the more expensive Coolorado unit which is almost twice the price of a common package unit. However, the long term running cost represents a much greater savings in electrical usage, maintenance and parts replacement. This choice rates very high in the GREEN or efficiency category.

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!